RESOLUTION NO. 23
RESOLUTION REQUESTING ASSISTANCE
FROM THE UNITED STATES SENATORS
AND CONGRESSMEN REPRESENTING THIS
DISTRICT IN THE APPROVAL OF WATER
POLLUTION PROGRAM PROMULGATED BY
ITT RAYONIER INC.

WHEREAS, this Board is advised that ITT Rayonier Inc. has promulgated a Water Pollution Control Program which is estimated to cost this company approximately Seven Million Dollars to install, and

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the Florida State
Department of Air and Water Pollution Control has accepted the
program offered by ITT Rayonier Inc., and

WHEREAS, this Board is informed that the program cannot be constructed and put into effect until certain Federal Agencies give their approval of this program, and

WHEREAS, this Board highly commends ITT Rayonier Inc. for creating this Water Pollution Control Program and for its willingness to expend the vast sum of money necessary to construct and put into effect said program, and

WHEREAS, this Board recognizes ITT Rayonier Inc. for the large part it plays in the economic stability of Nassau County and Northeast Florida, and for its many actions which evidence its good citizenship in this County and State, and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this Resolution to request our Congressional Delegation to lend its support and give its aid to the acceptance of the proposed Water Pollution Control Program offered by ITT Rayonier Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting
duly assembled, that the United States Congressional Delegation

representing this area in Congress, be, and they are hereby, respectfully urged and requested to give their aid toward the approval of the Water Pollution Control Program offered by ITT Rayonier Inc. by the Federal and State Agencies responsible for approving such program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forthwith transmitted to the Honorable Spessard L. Holland and the Honorable Edward J. Gurney, United States Senators from Florida, and to the Honorable Don Fuqua, Congressman from the Second District of Florida, representing Nassau County, Florida.

ADOPTED this 14 day of MAXXXX, A. D. 1970.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU